
yedffanijcffl[j Sñali 
e1irector Finance 

flversity ot Hea!th  Sciences 
IJ- 

Yasir Raza S1ikbt 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10th Sep, 2024 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/153) 

3. Tender Description: MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY 
OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, 
HIJRAT COLONY, DMC CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

5. Tender Published: a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites ID # EPADS-S-240930439 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
On 11th  Sep, 2024 (Copies attached) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: Nine (09) Nos. 

7. Technical Bids Opening date: Sep 26, 2024 at 11:30 am. 

8. Total Bids Received: Nine (09) Nos. 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: Two (02) Nos. 

10. Mandatory Criteria Report: Attached Annexure-1 

11. Financial Bids Opening date: Oct 09, 2024 at 02:10 pm. 

12. Financial Proposals Summary Attached Annexure-2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessment, the 
MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is 
recommended that a contract may be awarded to Mis. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the 
"Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow University of Health Sciences, Boys & Girls Hostel, DIDC, 
Hijrat Colony, DMC Campus, DUBS Karacji." 

Mr. Abd n, çhtifiih Mier) 
Director Worl04c  Services, 
Dow Universit • Health Sciences 

uzaffarAlj Shah 
Director 

ning & Development 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar ' ' alth Scence 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences  

Mr.Yasir Raza ShMt.P 
Director

' e ic ber)  

Jinnah 1Ø41MSS AI! 
PR0-V1 C 

Meritorious protessor 0$  Obstetrics 
GyneCO1 V 

1' 
Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Ilamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ProfMuliammad Saced Quraishy 
ViCE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



Mr. Abdul 
(Member) 
Director Woks & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. liamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ainicfji S/icth 
na Director Financo 

MuzaffarAlj Shah 
Director 

fling & Development 
iversity of Health Sciences 

Annexure —2 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BOYS 
& GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, I{IJRAT COLONY, DMC CAMPUS, DUBS, KARACHI. 

(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/153) NIT No. DUHSIW&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10th Sep, 2024, ID # EPADS-S-240930439 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS SUMMARY 

S.No. Firm / Company Name 
Total Bid Amount . 

(Including all Taxes) 
Remarks 

1 i\1/s.Noor \1uhammad & Sons 40,295,715 
Accepted being most advantageous bid 

within the Estimated Cost. 
Recommended for Award of Contract. 

2 M/s.Rockwell Enterprises Pvt Ltd 39,947,008 
The Premium was offered is more than 
20% of individual item rates Therefore 

Not Recommended 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks  
It is Recommended that a Contract may be Awarded to MIs.Noor Muhammad & Sons at total value of 

Rs 40,295,715/- being the Most Advantageous bid received for "Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow 

University of Health Sciences, Boys & Girls Hostel, DIDC, Hijrat Colony, DMC Campus, DUHS, 
Karachi." 

'' asirRaZaa 
Mr. 'sir Rrliutfl(h 
(Ext e10P 

DirJndhliG'' 
Development Jinnah Sindh 

at University 
PROF. DR. NAZLjHO?SAlti 

PRQ-VlC CHANCELLOR 
Meritorious Professor of Obstetrics 

Gynecology 
Dow Univel?y of Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
(Secretary / Member) Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Director Planning & Development, Dow University of Health Sciences 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ProL 1'sJLuhammad Saced Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



fJ1amia'fj S/ia/i 
AddfVonai Director Finance 

MINUTES OF E-BIDS OPENING MEETING 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, 
BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, HIJRAT COLONY, DMC CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

(REF NO: DUIIS/W&S-NIT/153) NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, Dated; Sep, 2024 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the technical bids 
online on 26th  Sep, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. for "Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow University of Health Sciences, 
Boys & Girls Hostel, DIDC, Hijrat Colony, DMC Campus, DUHS, Karachi." Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NTT/153, 
MT No. DUBS! W&S/2024/1240, dated: 0ih  Sep, 2024. 

The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  
1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

5. Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SUBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. M!s. Al-Habib Engineering & Contractor 
2. M/s.AWE - 

3. M/s. Brisk Services Co. 

4. M/s. The Experts 

5. M!s. Jam Asif Construction Coij'aSit P.aza Shai1 

6. M!s. Azaan Engineering Services Director 
planning & Dcv eioPme 

7. M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons ,1h Sind MedC UJ 

8. M!s.Rockwell Enterprises Pvt Ltd 
9. M/s. AsifNasar & Brothers 

Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240, Dated: 10t1  Sep, 2024 Ref No: DUHS!W&S-NIT/153, 
was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pkl  EPADS ID # S-240930439, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 03 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jag and Daily Awami Awaz on 11-Sep-2024. 

Fir Muzaff' All Shah 
Di ector 

Planning &  Development 5ç j ceS 

Dow University of  Health Sciences
oovJ 

Page 1 of2 

HMCELtOf  
bStt'' p 

ert0 0U 

DOW 



The online receipt of bids was closed at 11:00 a.m. on 26" Sep, 2024 as per scheduled date and time. Nine (09) 
bidders had submitted their online bids who purchased the bidding documents. The bids were opened online 
through E-PADS. It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid /Proposal were opened and 
evaluated, without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not fulfilled the mandatory Criteria 
of the bidding document. After the technical evaluation of all the participated bidders only Two (02) bidders had 
technically qualified in the bidding process. Bidder's eligibility Criteria (mandatory requirements) report attached 
as annexure 1. 

The Financial Bids / proposals of the technically qualified bidders were opened online on 09th  Oct, 2024 at 02:10 
p.m. The comparative statement of financial proposals /Bids attached as annexure 2.The original bids along with 
their bid securities which was documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER). After the financial evaluation 
and arithmetic calculations the following Two (02) bids had received. 

S 
flO 

Name of Bidders 
Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including 
Taxes) 

Bid 
Security 

2.5% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No 
& Date 

Remarks 

1 
MIs.Noor 
Muhammad & 
Sons 

40,295,715/- 1,100,000/- 
UBL Bank 
P.O #18889974 
25-09-2024 

Accepted being most 
advantageous bid within the 

Estimated Cost. Recommended 

for Award of Contract. 

2 
M/s.Rockwell 
Enterprises Pvt Ltd 

39,947,008/- 1,250,000/- 
Bank Islami 
P.O /t 02950500 
25-09-2024 

The Premium was offered is more 
than 20% of individual item rates 
Therefore Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessment, the M/s.Noor 
Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract 
may be awarded to M/s.Noor Muhammad & Sons for the "Maintenance & Repair Work of Dow University 
of Health Sciences, Boys & Girls Hostel, DIDC, Hijrat Colony, DMC Campus, DUHS Karachi." 

za, arAljSfj/, 
iYrecto1 

Planning & Develop 
w University of 

 Health Science5 

yedT]-fajnjcf' S/afi 
Adtht!0fl2j Director Finance 

      

      

 

LLO 

!JOO 

Page 2 of 2 

EnThir  Raza Sik. 
Dir c to r 

Planning & Dev&oprnent 
Jinn Sindh Medical Univer, 



Pir MuzaffarAli Shah 
Direct 

Planning & 
Dow Universityo 

C 

a  

to 

- 

oJ. - t 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HE°LTH SCIENCES,  
BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL. DIDC, HIJRAT COLONY, DMC CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

(REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NIT/I53) NIT No: DUHSIW&S/2024/I24O Dated lO-Sep-2024, 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

So lOoltowiag urn minimum Mundadory requirements 
MIt. Al HabIb Engineering 

M/s AWE 
M/a.BrlakSnrvicen 

MI. The Experts 
M/n.ianaAnitConatruotiau 

Eugi;-.nns 
Noor Muhammad & 

Rockwell Enterprises AolFNnnor& Brothers 

I 

mc bidder taoist hove at rest lIons (031 projocta dons aod csooploted tim poblic scOot dcpnetoantts 
cuber goveanmont / smni-govensoncet autonomous bodies doting the last 05 yeses pmviding similar 
natare otwotbu of woh propccocidencns wg. woth some. agreement. porfonoanen va,tillcaoo aN. if Ihn 
Oniginal projtot o extaodod then it could he nonoidmml a ainglo projnct only. Enton,ioo of projoct 
c001tat ha consolcerd 000 peOl000. 

N f , B Sinsila torn 1 tvsur 
Maiatse)ltiotAnacto 

mi
he 05 

Agrmtsaats & Pnnfonnance 
Cotstllcatnnolsatolno natornof 

at cnanco) 
Agnoetnanto Not 

Similarnatureofwonks 
(Rtpmn& Maintenance) 

Not Attadntd 

Aenensottts & Pmfotnsns000 
Cmtiflcatns otsimilar naruneof 
moths (Repsin & Maintenance) 
Not Attached only Wonhordora 

attochmi 

Agtacmeots Not Attachod Attached Attached 
StmilarNalurc of worti 

(Ropoin & Maintenance) Nol 
Attached 

2 
than Es 50 million deosonotrsted tl0000gh onosal invontetux retonos ndnd'ledtolt

Ins nsa 
Anachod Attached Attached lcnnnmo N/A Attachnd 

Rnceoa&Andited 

Attachod Altachnd 
B &A dad 

alatnmontcoflon:thcm3l 

by any procaning agotav of Pekotaa if pnovad hiackliatmi his hid oocoaity shalt ha fonfoited 
 black hated 

Attached Attached Anachsd Attached Attached Aasnhnd Ariochod Attucland Anachni 

4 Bidder maci ashore valid NTN. GST .ad  SRB negintration somber on copy ofcenniflcaten. Aoachnd Attachtsl - Attached 
SRB Coetttcato Nat 

SOB Certificate Not AOachnd Attached Ataachnd Aeached 
SIB CmiIic Nor 

5 Valid P.E.0 Cnrnilieoto at C-i & abovn Category iceloding code CE-b. Ailachod !ttnached AOoched Attached Attached Atlachod Acochod AOachod Atloched 

An per tnstraatioan to the Bidder, IB.18.2 on page number IS afthe bidding duot.meutt 

lB. tO. All appendices to Bid are robe properly completed and signed and stamped. Not Attached Not Altached Not Allachnd Attached Attachnd Not Attached Attoched Attaoahed Not Attached 

RESULT T.nhnloully dioqoatifled Tnohstaalty diaqanittteal Technically diaqualilted Teohnlaatly dbqanlilled Technically dlnqaalllleot Technically dlaqanitfied Technlnallv Qantiflad Technically Qantifled TechnIcally dlnqoaltiled 

ye, 51am1c1,2ifjSfiafi 
Additional Director Finance 

Eir Yasir Raza Shaikk 
DireCtOr 

Planning & DeveloPIflent 

Jlnnah Sindh tdiCaI giverstt 

PROF. DR. NMZU HOSSAIN 
PRO-VgCE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Professor ol Obstetrics 
e  G/P''t1' 

Unt" Urtr?V o Hcalll; .sfttia:it5i 

Karamhi 



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 

bids for the "MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, 
BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, HIJRAT COLONY, DMC CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI." In respect of NIT 

No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1 240, dated: 10th  Sep, 2024, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/153 ID # EPADS-S-240930439 for 

which technical E-bids were opened online on 26-Sep-2024 at 11:30 a.m. and financial E-bids of technically qualified 

bidders were opened online on 09-Oct-2024 at 02:10 p.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGAIURE 

1 

Prof. Nazh Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF. OR. NAZLI HOSSAIrt 
o-vcE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Prof5o, of Obttrjc 
& Cynec 

Dow University otHeaI,t SCIInCe 

/ 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

zaffarAll Shah 

Plan ng& Development 
Dow iversity of Health Sciences 

3 

Mr.Ha mid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS . .... 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services , 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Se' Scte °' 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSM1J 

- 

• 
it. 

ptnn ng 
Snd 



Additional Director Finance 
D:j &v:rsity of Health :ece 

- 

' 

.aza 
(ctOc 

rin 7Ifl9 & Devel0Pflht 

Jinnab Sndh MiCQi LlVe15itY 

A4T zfr4jj Sk(th 
Director 

P'anning & DeveIopme 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

portalsindh,eprocure,gbv.pk/#I 

EPADS-S-240930439 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 
WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY 
OF HEALTH SCIENCES, BOYS 
& GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, 

HIJRAT COLONY, DMC 
CAMPUS, DUHS KARACHI 

Department Name: Director 
(Works & Services), Dow 

University of Health 

Sciences Karachi 

±0 

Published Date: Sep 11, 2024, 8:20 PM 

Closing Date; Sep 26, 2024, 11:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Sep 26, 2024,11:30 AM 

Validity Date: Dec 25, 2024 

, View/Download PA Published Documents 



Dow UN!vusITY 
'L of HEA LIII SCIENCES 

Academics V Clinical v Research v Servces v About us V 

Aclditionaj Director Finance 
Cow University of  Health Sciences 

- C ; duhs.edu.pk/procurement-directorate/tenders/  0 

NIT No: DUHSIW&51202411240 Dated 10- 

Sep-2024 

• 1. CONSTRUCTION OF SEMINAR HALL, AT 

OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI.(Ref No. 

DUHS/ \tv&S..NIT/151) 

• 2. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOV' 

UNIVERSITY QF HEALTH SCIENCES, OJHA 

CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI." (REF NO: 

DUHS/W&S-NIT/1 52) 

• 3, MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW 

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, B4S & 

GIRLS HOSTEL, DIDC, HIJRAT COLONY, 'C 

CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: 

DUHS/W&S-NIT/1 53) 

ZQffar4li Shah 
Director 

P1. fling & Development °W 
UnIvg of Health Scjenes 



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 
 DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Baba-e-U rdLJ Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 
Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Website: www.duhs.edu.pk  

No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1240 Dated: September 10, 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 

Dow University of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector University 
invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) from 
well-reputed Companies I Bidders / firms having registration with Federal Board 
of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board, 
Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and 
specified codes for following works. 

S.NO NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

1.  
CONSIRUC lION oi SLMINAR ILALLS At OJIIA CAMPUS, DUllS, 
K.A.RACIIL 
(REF NO: DIJIISIW&S-NITJISI) 

Single Stage — two Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub rule-2 of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

2.  
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF' DOW UNlV1iRSrlY 01 
lUiALl'U SCJENCLS. OJIIA CAMPUS, DUllS, KARACIIL 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-.NIT/152) 

Single Stage — Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub rule-I of 
SPI' Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

MATNTFNANC'E & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNiVERSITY 01 
HEALTH SCIENCES BOYS & GIRI.S HOSTEL'S, IMDC, HIJRAT 
Ct)l ONY I)MC CAMI'I IS I)LIHS KARACHI 
(REF NO; DURS/W&S-N1T/153) 

- Single Stage — Singk Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 uh rule-I ot 
Sli' Rules 2011) (Amended upto date) 

St PPIY. FiXING, INSTAI .1AT1ON & COMMlSSlONI'(i 1) 
(122KW & l02KV) GRID TWO SOlAR SYSTEM AT (r)rnc DM( 
CAMPUS) & (IBBPS, OJHA CAMPUS), DUES, KARACifi. 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-ISIT/154) 

Sianle Stage — Two Envelope 

SPPRulesiO1Q(\fldedu1c,da) P 

I lIKING OF MOBILF APPLICA110N DEVLLOPMFN[' SERViCES. 
'REF NO' DLliS/W&S-NIT/1 

S11e SUge — Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub nile-i of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended uplo dale) 

6. 
PROVIDING. FIXING, iNSTAlLATION ANT) COMMISSIONING OF 
2 NOS. PASSENGER LIFTS INCI.UDENG ANCIlLARY WORKS AT 
NEW GIRLS IIOSIEL, OJIIA CAMPUS. DUllS .RACIII. 
(REF NO: DtHS/W&S-NTT/156) 

,. . Single Stage — Iwo Envelope 
1'iocedurc as per rule 443 sub rule-2 of 
511 Rules 21)10 (Amended upto date) 

. 
SUPPLY, FINING, INSTALT,ATION& COMMTSSIONING OF 800KW 
PRIME POWER GENERATOR AT DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 
SCIFNCFS 031-IA CAMPUS K ARACm 
(REF NO: DURSfW&S-MT/157) 

.- single Stage — Iwo Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub rule-2 or 
SPP Rules 24)10 (Amended upto dut) 

Electronic Bids should be submitted through EPADS 
required to register themselves on the EPAD 
https:llsindh.eprocure.gov.pkl#/ supplier/registration 

only. Interested bidders are 
System at the lin 

for submission 

given in the bidding 
2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 

(Non-refundable) and •id 
provided in the bi' • g 

agency befor e 
on the same5duM1*i, 0 

Additional 
OWUfliver ji 

+ 92-21-992157"-7 .s 

or any unfavourable 
and opened on the next 

bids under the relevant 

the EPADJli 
VI 

Meritorious' 
& Services & 

Health SciencestE5 

DIRECTOR 

electronic 

The 

The 
security 
document 
deadline 
Hrs on 

a. For 

b. In 

c. The 

d. In 

documents, 

Note: 

5814), 

bids. 

bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions 
must be submitted on EPADS by 26 September 

original instrument of tender fee Rs. 10,000/- 
should be submitted as per instructions 

the total bid value must reach the procuring 
for submission of e-bids, which will be opened 

EPADS. 

any query for c-bidding may contact on Tel # 
Email address: rahim.khanduhs.edu.pk. 

circumstances 
working 

provisions 

051-111-137-237 

case Govt. announces any public holiday 
the tender/bids will be submitted 

day, at the same venue and time. 
purchaser reserves the right to reject any/all 

of SPP Rules 2010 (updatto date) 
case of any difficulty, prospective biclçlers may contact 

during working daysIturs. 

Works 

iflr Dow Univksity of 

- ance 
aith Sciences 

NAZU'10SSAlN 
F CHA4CEL.L0H 
oteSsor 01 0t,iietriCs 
yneCOI0JY 
y ol  Hu,Itli Scun4t- 

1Za Shajj1 
D i c to r 
& OOVe!op,, Jinrn Si,i 
Mjç Univerj., 

_____ - 

es 

jc,t-'I  ' 
' 



Shah 

(

. OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webslte: www.duhs.edu.pk  

No. DUHSJW&S/202411240 Dated: September 10,2024 

\ 

; Y 

Dow 
invites 

Sales 
specified 

TENDER NOTICE• 
a Public Sector University 

System (EPADS) from 
with Federal Board 

Revenue Service Board, 
appropriate category arid 

well-reputed 
of Revenue 

University of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is 
e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable 

Companies I Bidders I firms having registration 
(FBR), Income Tax Department, Sindh 

Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in 
codes for following works. 

S. NO: MME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

I. 
CtSI1{lcl1ON (wsEaAR liAl.LA1 OJllACMPiS. nulls, 
KiRA('lii 
(REF NO: Dt.11SA,S-NlT/ISt) 

Sik 5Lu,e - I %.b In I't 
lJan t', ink lu uh ruk.2 n( 
SPP link' 1(IAiiwnJ,d iipklaIs) 

utk SIa' - Sink nkpi 
2_ 

I N\\CE  a RII'.\li( WORK Of 1)0W I1NIVERSFfl' OF' 
u s ilcl..s. wit; C,s1rtIsnullsKARAc1lt, 

REF NO: OUIISAV&S-NIT/152) 
Iuspr iuk 46 sub iuk.l ni 
SPP Ruks 2tIlO(AmukdupIi dalc) 

MAnirEpANch & RI-lAIR WORK OF 1)0W UNIVERSUY 0! 
hEAlTh SCIENCES, IlOYS & (lIkES lKIEL'S. DIDC. IIURAT 
COlONY, DMC CAMPUS, 1)1 illS KARAChI, 
(REENO: DUHSW&S-NiT/153) 

Siunk Slin Sink Ejnclnp 
cduinacpci nik 46nbpjk-1 cf 

511' Ruks 201 lAmcrnkdljplc! ctuic) 

- 

St1'l'tY, I IXINO, lNSi'uLLAflON & COMMISSiONING 0 
(1)2KW & 102KW> tRIi> fill) SOlAR S\SliM Al DII)C. DML 
CAMIlisia tEll's, )llA&'AMItiSi. LILIlS, KARAChI 
(REF NO: DL IISW&N IT/h 54) 

Sinln SIgn - Twi Eiwc1ON 
I'nccdniispc nik46 tili ruk-2 cr 
SPE links 2fli0lAniciuikclnptndu(n) 

- SIuk IEiiInpc 
llllilNi ift \UIIIIII Alit iu'AlmN I)EI.OPMUTSERVICFS. 
(11FF NO: DiI3S/W&S,\IT/tSS) 

ic,1i,xna'. pernik4sub ruk-1 1 
Sit' links 20t4iiAiiicnI upi4aii 

6 

PKOVI[MNG.l-IXIN4. INlAhiA lION ANt) COMMISSIONING 01 
2 sos. l'Assl:NGER tins INCULILNO ANCU.LUtV WORKS u 
NEW IRlSIRHiIt,OJILACAMPIs. 1)1115 KARAChI. 
(REF NO: DUIISiW&S-NIT/I56l 

SInglLSI— lcLL1k'N 

SPI' links tiI0if,ncI)4kl upu' d,n 

-SUPPLY, lINING. INSIAl IA I k)\aCOMMISSIONlN(;OFHKIKW 
PRIME POWER GENERA 0)0 Al XIV INIVOISI1Y 1* IIFALIII 
SVI)NCIS, (EIl CAMIl 5, K'RCIII 
(REF NO: DL HS'W%iS-NIT/I 571 

SingkSLa- in lnulc 
Ili lSpfn)k IS sub nuks2f-
5FF links 2014) iAmciukd uplo duU) 

Electronic Bids should be submitted through EPADS 
required to register themselves on the EPAD 
ittos:JIsindh.eprocure,00v.okI#I supplier/registration 

only. Interested bidders are 
System at the link 

for submission of 

given in the bidding 
2024 at 11:00 Hrs. 

(Non-refundable) and bid 
provided n the bidding 

agency before the 
on the same day at 11:30 

+ 92-21-99215754-7 (Ext. 

or any unfavourable 
and opened on the next 

bids under the relevant 

the EPADS Helpline 

& Services 
Health Sciences, 4iaçhi 

electronic 

The 

The 
security 

deadline 
Hrs on 

a. For 

b. In 

c. The 

d. In 

documents, 

document 

Note: 

5814). 

bids. 

bids, prepared in accordance with the instrucons 
must be submitted on EPADS by 26 September 

original instrument of tender fee Rs. 10,000/- 
should be submitted as per instructions 

the total bid value must reach the procuring 
for submission of e-bids. which will be opened 

EPADS. 

any query for e-bidding may contact on Tel if 
Email address: rahim.khan@duhs.edu.plc 

circumstances 
working 

provisions 

051-111-137-237 

case Govt. announces any public holiday 
the tender/bids will be submitted 

day, at the same venue and time. 
purchaser reserves thu right to reject any/all 

of SPP Rules 201 \(update to date) 
case of any difficulty, prosp- ive bidders may contact 

urs. duringworki 'days/ho

DIRECTOR 
Works 

D.' University of 

Planning& Development 
Jinnah Sindh Medical Univer 

r.  ' eCto actcneI' 

UI' 

Director Finance 

• ver5ity of Health Sciences 

Krec'.i. 

rnir.fl,  " .-"------------ -. 

eritorioUs Professor oh ObsteIrim  T 
& GynecolflEV 

ow UniverSity 01 Hc,nitli ScirLiic' 
Karachi . 

tn 

NAtLI HOSSAIfS 
(Iil I3LMI'I I fill 



246 UL_35JL. .el446Jfllj6t20'4,,,.._l  I 

'r' 

FFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webslte: wwwuhdu.pk 

No. IDUKS/W&512024/1240 Dated: September 10, 2024 

\ 
- 

/ 

Mel 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow University of Health Sciences (DUHS). Karachi is a Public Sector University 
invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) from 
well-reputed Companies / Bidders / firms having registration with Federal Board 
of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board, 
Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and 
specified codes for following works. 

S.NO: NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

(NSIRtCiION ()ISI.MINAR IIAI.I.SAUUJII,\ CAMIES. 1)11 115. 
KARACI Ii 
(REF NO: DUHSIW&NlTi1I) 

Sin 5ap- Isso Indup 
I'riur. a pu tuk 4), sub rulc-2 of 
SPP Ruk 20)0 (AiniOkd uplo dUe) 

2 
MAIN lENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF 1)0W (JNlVERsrIY OF 
111:11:111 SCIENCES. ()JIIA CAMI'US. DUllS. KARAChI. 
(REF NO: DUUSAV&S-NIT/I2( 

Sinpk SIg. - Sink Insli 
I,iureas pu tuk 4), sub njk-h of 
SF)' RuR 200 (Arn,.'ndJ uplo duI) 

MAIN1INANCF & REPAIR WORK OF lX)W IlNIVIRSIIY C) 
IIEAI.l II SCIENCES, BOYS & GIRlS (lOS (El's. I)hlX2. IIIJRAl 
COlONY, DMC CAMIUS. 1)1115 KARAChI 
(REF NO: DUl1StV&NlTIl3) 

Singk Siag - Singk Fnsdo 
I)'du)c.15pc•rruk 46 subrule-1 of 
SI')' RuI, 20)0 (Am,tdcd upk) da) 

S(II'I'IY. FIXING, INSI AIIXIlON & COMMISSIONING 1) 
(1)2KW & 102KW) ORlI) lIED SOlAR SYSILM AT (l)I1)C. 
CAMI'CS) & )Ih1lIPS. OJIIA CAMPUS). DUllS. KARACIIL 
(REF NO: DU1IS/W&5-NIT/lM) 

Singk .SI:bt - Iwo Fnslop 
Pnedurc as pu  ruk 46 sub ruk.2 of 
SIP RuI, 20)0 (Ainiukd upto dal,) 

IlIltING OF MollilE Al'I'IICAllt)N l)I.VHA)I'MENI SERVICES 
(REF NO: DU((SA%&S-NIT/I5) 

Sink Siag - Smgk Iir.clopc 
I'iodu pu rLlle 46 sub nik-I or 
SF1' Ruks 20)0 (Ainnd,l upl' Jatc) 

PROV(I)JN(i, FIXING, INSfAIJAIlON ANI) COMMISSIONING 1)1 
2 NOS PASSENGER I.IflS INCI.1flMNG ANCIllARY WORKS M 
NEW GIRlS itos I]I., oJIl CA1PUS DElIS K\RA(lIl 
(REF NO: DUHSAV&NIT1I56) 

Singk Stap - mo EnsIo 
Prcedue a pu nlk 40 sub ruk.2 or 
SI'P Ruks 20)0 (Amndcd uplo Jaic) 

SIII'I'l.Y, FIXING, INSTALL Ik1N&COMMISSIONINGOFSOOKW 
PRIME POWER GENERAtoR Ar 1)0W UNIVIiRSI1Y OF IlEAlill 
SCIENCES. OJILA CAMPUS, KM(ACIII 
(REF NO: DUlISAV&S-NlT/l57 

Sink Stapc - lo l:nclopc 
I'roc'durc as pu ruk 46 sub nik-2 of 
SI'l' Ruks 24)11) (Anbendesl upos dal,) 

Electronic Bids should be submitted through EPADS 
required to register themselves on the EPAD 
Jittps://sindh.eprocure.gov.pki#/ supplier/registration 

only. Interested bidders are 
System at the link 

for submission of 

given in the bidding 
2024 at 11:00 I-Irs. 

(Non-refundable) and bid 
provided in the bidding 

agency before the 
on the same day at 11:30 

+ 92-21-99215754-7 (Ext. 

or any unfavourable 
and opened on the next 

bids under the relevant 

the EPADS HelplIr9Rt 

& Services 
Health Sences, KacJ, 

DIRECTOR 

electronic 

The 

The 
security 

deadline 
Hrs on 

a. For 

b. In 

c. The 

d. In 

documents, 

document 

Note: 

5814), 

bids. 

bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions 
must be submitted on EPADS by 26 September 

original instrument of tender fee Rs. 10,000/- 
should be submitted as per instructions 

the total bid value must reach the procuring 
for submission of e-bids, which will be opened 

EPADS. 

any query for e-bidding may contact on Tel # 
Email address: rahim.khancduhsedu.plc. 

circumstances 
working 

provisions 

051-111-137-237 

case Govt. announces any public holiday 
the tender/bids will be submitted 

day, at the same venue and time. 
purchaser reserves the right to reject any/all 

of SPP Rules 2010 update to date) 
case of any difficulty, pros. \ive bidders may contact 

during worki days/hours. 

Works 
. Universi of 

RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

Services Department 
DwUr(V0tSitY of Health ScienCes 

Ka cacti' 

Hannng & DeveiOPi11CIi 

innah Sin fh d4.ca1  UniversitY 

amidTliSflaf 
ractor Finance 

IF- DR. S IHO 
p-VICE CHANCELLOR 

toTIOUS eroIeSS0f ol  ObSCtI'iCS 

& gynCC0(0V 

universi(V ot Health 
 SL:Ii!flC2 

v,a,achi 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

